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Greetings Dr. Burkhart, 
 
My name is Pastor E. Perce, 
I represent Jesus was not a Jew Ministries. We are also a civil rights organization and ministry that is 
rapidly growing with members across the United States of America. 

It has been brought to my attention, that a teacher, Mrs. Cohen in the East Pennsboro Middle School 6th 
grade class has been wearing religious iconography during public school hours on multiple days.  
 
This is an egregious violation of the 1st Amendment and the 14th Amendment of the Constitution of the 
United States of America and at this time, it is against State Law in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 
Teachers are not permitted to wear religious jewelry that endorses a particular religion during school hours. 
She has been told at least twice and that is up until 10/26/14 that it is “completely illegal for her to wear & 
display openly any religious symbols, namely Star of the False State of Israel. This is also called the “Star 
of David.” 
 
Under the Public School Code of 1949 Act 14 it is illegal for teachers to wear religious symbols that can 
have crushing and traumatic emotional stress upon children who feel that the “Star of Satan” is an 
oppressive symbol. 

 
 
The “Star of the False State of Israel” means the death of over 200,000,000 million Anglo-Saxon Caucasian 
Christians in the last 135 years alone, of which two of the complainants are Christian and Anglo-Saxon 
Caucasian. This symbol represents the deaths of Christian across the earth, Palestine, South Africa, 
Australia, Sweden, Europe and many other countries. The false state of Israel is a terrorist state that is 
oppressive to Christians right here in America and across the world. It is also oppressive to students who 
might be of the Muslim faith who could be in her class and your district as well. 
 
It is not the duty of the school or the teachers to influence religion in any way, shape or form as Mrs. Cohen 
has done with her necklace in the presence of students. Just because a teacher is atheistic and practices 
Judaism doesn’t give her a free cart blanche to offend the laws set before us by our Legislators. 
 
Being that this violation has happened multiple times in this very past week alone, the third week of 



October 2014, we ask that immediate action be taken.  According to the violations of the 1949 Act 14 
subsection Section “1112, this is a multiple occurrence of offenses that should be dealt with according to 
outlined penalty of the 1949 Act itself.  
 
http://www.legis.state.pa.us/cfdocs/legis/LI/uconsCheck.cfm?txtType=HTM&yr=1949&sessInd=0&smthL
wInd=0&act=14&chpt=11&sct  
 
Religious Garb, Insignia, etc., Prohibited; Penalty.--(a)  That no teacher in any public school shall wear in 
said school or while engaged in the performance of his duty as such teacher any dress, mark, emblem or 
insignia indicating the fact that such teacher is a member or adherent of any religious order, sect or 
denomination.  
(b) Any teacher employed in any of the public schools of this Commonwealth, who violates the provisions 
of this section, shall be suspended from employment in such school for the term of one year, and in case of 
a second offense by the same teacher he shall be permanently disqualified from teaching in said school. 
Any public school director who after notice of any such violation fails to comply with the provisions of this 
section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction of the first offense, shall be sentenced to pay 
a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars ($100), and on conviction of a second offense, the offending 
school director shall be sentenced to pay a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars ($100) and shall be 
deprived of his office as a public school director. A person thus twice convicted shall not be eligible to 
appointment or election as a director of any public school in this Commonwealth within a period of five (5) 
years from the date of his second conviction.” 
 
As I have indicated above that the Star of the False State of Israel is in fact a religious icon identifying Mrs. 
Cohen as a member of the atheistic and Judaic belief of the Babylonian Talmud. The Babylonian Talmud is 
the religious and state law that Jewish adherents follow which calls for the death of Christians and non-
Jews. Here are just a few quotes from the Babylonian Talmud. 
 
Erubin 21b (Soncino edition): "My son, be more careful in the observance of the words of the Scribes 
(Gemara/Talmud) than in the words of the Torah (Old Testament)." 
Chosen Ha’mishpat 425:50 “Kill the Goyim (non JEW animal) by any means necessary.” Gitten 57a Yahu’ 
(derogatory for ‘Jesus’) is in hell being boiled in semen and hot excrement.  May his (Jesus” name be 
wiped out forevermore.) Rosh Hashanah 17a “Christians who reject the Talmud will go to hell and be 
punished there for all generations.”  Sanhedrin 106a Says Jesus' mother was a whore: "She who was the 
descendant of princes and governors played the harlot with carpenters." Also in footnote #2 to Shabbath 
104b it is stated that in the "uncensored" text of the Talmud it is written that Jesus mother, "Miriam the 
hairdresser," had sex with many men and animals. 
 
This is a very serious violation of the Public School Code 1949 Act that must be dealt with according to the 
law cited above. Following the law protects the children from atheistic Judaic religious proselytizing 
directly or indirectly and it prevents any teacher establishing a religion while influencing children. 
 
I would ask that this be dealt with in a very short time, as our organization will be seeking legal action 
should no correction be taken.  It is not our desire that tax payers in the East Pennsboro School District 
should be financially punished due to the actions of one teacher who decides she can skirt this law, 
knowingly or unknowingly. This can easily be resolved by having the teachers follow the law and remove 
any and all religious iconography/jewelry during school hours. Until this is resolved, the children will be 
absent from School as one child has already endured unnecessary stress and emotional trauma by the 
symbol directly.  
  
 
Pastor E. Perce 
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